

SB0176/607378/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 176

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “certain terms” and substitute “a certain term”; and in line 15, after “transportation” insert “that is not operated on rails”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “Chairman” and substitute “Executive Director of the Technical Staff”; in line 6, strike “Chairman’s” and substitute “Executive Director’s”; in line 10, strike “Two representatives of institutions” and substitute “One representative of an institution”; in line 13, after “Counties” insert “, including:”

1. A representative who resides in a rural region of the State; and

2. A representative who resides in an urban or suburban region of the State”;

in line 14, after “League” insert “, including:”

1. A representative who resides in a rural region of the State; and

2. A representative who resides in an urban or suburban region of the State”;

in line 17, strike “Three” and substitute “Two”; in lines 18 and 19, strike “Two representatives of electric vehicle manufacturers or dealers” and substitute “One representative of an electric vehicle manufacturer”; strike beginning with “member” in

(Over)

line 20 down through “equipment” in line 21 and substitute “representative of a manufacturer of electric vehicle charging stations”; in line 27, strike “Any additional members appointed by the Governor” and substitute “One representative of the Maryland Automobile Dealers Association”; and in line 28, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike “rapid and seamless” and substitute “successful”; in line 14, after “a” insert “recommendation for a”; in the same line, strike “metering and”; strike beginning with “Investigate” in line 27 down through “and” in line 28 and substitute “Recommend policies that support”; after line 29, insert:

“(10) Recommend a method of displaying pricing information at public charging stations;”;

and in lines 30 and 32, strike “(10)” and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(11)” and “(12)”, respectively.